
TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS 
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION 

NOVEMBER 6,2001

REGISTERED VOTERS

SUMMARY REPORT 
INCLUDES EARLY 

VOTING

832684

VOTER TURNOUT 36560

Percent

4.21%

1
25519
8666

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
74.65%
25.35%

2
21460
13649

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
61.12%
38.88%

3
19384
14839

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
56.64%
43.36%

4
24653
10114

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
70.91%
29.09%

5
25013
10466

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
70.50%
29.50%

6
17819
17138

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
50.97%
49.03%

7
25764
9335

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
73.40%
26.60%

8
21990
13006

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
62.84%
37.16%

9
25335
9940

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
71.82%
28.18%

10
22686
11829

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
65.73%
34.27%

11
23648
11809

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
66.69%
33.31%

12
27804
7509

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
78.74%
21.26%

13
28425
6955

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
80.34%
19.66%

14
17724
16905

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
51.18%
48.82%

15
23958
11120

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
68.30%
31.70%

16
19726
13750

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
58.93%
41.07%

17
22505
12463

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
64.36%
35.64%

18
28962
5874

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
83.14%
16.86%

19
24038
10909

PROPOSITION
FOR
AGAINST

Percent
68.78%
31.22%
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