SUMMARY REPORT INCLUDES EARLY VOTING

TARRANT COUNTY, TEXAS CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT ELECTION NOVEMBER 6,2001

Percent

REGISTERED VOTERS

832684

VOTER TURNOUT 36560 4.21%

PROPOSITION 1		Porcont	PROPOSITION 11		Doroont
	25519	Percent 74.65%		23648	Percent 66.69%
FOR		25.35%	FOR		33.31%
AGAINST	8666	23.33 //	AGAINST	11809	33.31 /6
PROPOSITION 2		Percent	PROPOSITION 12		Percent
FOR	21460	61.12%	FOR	27804	78.74%
AGAINST	13649	38.88%	AGAINST	7509	21.26%
PROPOSITION 3		Percent	PROPOSITION 13		Percent
FOR	19384	56.64%	FOR	28425	80.34%
AGAINST	14839	43.36%	AGAINST	6955	19.66%
PROPOSITION 4		Percent	PROPOSITION 14		Percent
FOR	24653	70.91%	FOR	17724	51.18%
AGAINST	10114	29.09%	AGAINST	16905	48.82%
PROPOSITION 5		Percent	PROPOSITION 15		Percent
FOR	25013	70.50%	FOR	23958	68.30%
AGAINST	10466	29.50%	AGAINST	11120	31.70%
PROPOSITION 6		Percent	PROPOSITION 16		Percent
FOR	17819	50.97%	FOR	19726	58.93%
AGAINST	17019	49.03%	AGAINST	13750	41.07%
AGAINSI	17 130	40.0070	AGAINSI	13730	41.07 70
PROPOSITION 7		Percent	PROPOSITION 17		Percent
FOR	25764	73.40%	FOR	22505	64.36%
AGAINST	9335	26.60%	AGAINST	12463	35.64%
PROPOSITION 8		Percent	PROPOSITION 18		Percent
FOR	21990	62.84%	FOR	28962	83.14%
AGAINST	13006	37.16%	AGAINST	5874	16.86%
PROPOSITION 9		Percent	PROPOSITION 19		Percent
FOR	25335	71.82%	FOR	24038	68.78%
AGAINST	9940	28.18%	AGAINST	10909	31.22%
		Percent			
PROPOSITION 10					
PROPOSITION 10 FOR	22686	65.73%			